149
01 /04NO.  HL-EN-KSE66-C0820-205 05/2022
KSE66-C0820-205 TYPE
机能符号
Flow（L/min）
Pr
es
su

150
01
Ordering Code
Description
High pressure, 2-way, normally open, piloted poppet-type
Operation
When de-energized, the valve allows flow from ② to ① . Flow
from ① to ② is severely restricted in this mode.
When energized, the valve’s poppet closes on its seat, blocking
flow from ② to ① .
In this mode the cartridge will allow ① to ② flow after overcoming
the solenoid force (requires 9 to 20 bar [130 to 290 psi]).
KSE66 C0820 205 L1X
Cavity code
Function code
Series L 1 0 - L 1 9                            = L 1 X
Voltage：
D C 1 2 V                                                     = G 1 2
D C 2 4 V                                                     = G 2 4
*Special voltage consult factory
No code =                           Without manual override
N =                                         With manual override
Porting size code
Line Body：
No code =          Without line body
A =                         Al alloy line body
S =                         Steel line body
Seals：
No code =                         Buna N (Std.)
V =                                       Fluorocarbon
*Special requirements consult factory
No code =     Without coil
W =                   Lead wire
K4 =                  DIN43650 sockets,
                           without plugs
K7 =                  DT04 - 2P Deutsch sockets,
                           without plugs
Z4 =                  DIN43650 sockets, with plugs
Z5L =                DIN43650sockets, plugs with lamps
*Special requirements consult factory
①
②
KSE66-C0820-205  Solenoid Directional Valve 03 /04Hengli Hydraulics
151
01
Technical Data
Performance (Cartridge Only)
机能符号
Flow（L/min）
Pr
es
su
re
 D
ro
p（
ba
r）
5 10 250 15 20 30 35 40
0
2